Consideration to be effected through mutually agreed commercial settlement, 
including adjustment of receivables and related accounting entries in accordance 
with applicable accounting standards and the terms of the Settlement Agreement. 

Cost of ownership 

Total consideration of ₹4,06,02,234/- (Rupees Four Crore Six Lakh Two 
Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four Only), subject to final settlement 
adjustments, if any 

Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired 

Not Applicable 

Impact on financials Upon completion of transfer, the project shall be recognised as stock-in-trade / 
project work-in-progress in the books of the Company.